THE DATASHEET OF
RF1171
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
                                                                                                Document SCD: 27220
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors                                                                                                                         Status: Released
© 2008 Tyco Electronics Corporation.  All rights Reserved.                                1                                                                  Rev:  C    Date: JANUARY 11, 2008
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
TVBxxxNSC-L Series

Telcordia GR-1089, IEC61000-4-5, ITU K.20/21/45
                                                                                                Document SCD: 27220
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors                                                                                                                         Status: Released
© 2008 Tyco Electronics Corporation.  All rights Reserved.                                2                                                                  Rev:  C    Date: JANUARY 11, 2008
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
TVBxxxNSC-L Series
Table SB1 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number VDM Max. (V) VBO Max. (V) IH Min. (mA) VT Max. (V) C1 (Typ)
50VDC Bias
C2 (Typ)
2VDC Bias
Off-State
Current
VD2=VDM
(μA)
TVB058NSC-L 58 77 150 4 114 222 5
TVB065NSC-L 65 88 150 4 103 198 5
TVB075NSC-L 75 98 150 4 90 176 5
TVB090NSC-L 90 130 150 4 79 154 5
TVB120NSC-L 120 160 150 4 72 140 5
TVB140NSC-L 140 180 150 4 66 130 5
TVB170NSC-L 170 220 150 4 48 99 5
TVB180NSC-L 180 240 150 4 48 97 5
TVB190NSC-L 190 260 150 4 44 90 5
TVB220NSC-L 220 300 150 4 41 81 5
TVB275NSC-L 275 350 150 4 38 76 5
TVB320NSC-L 320 400 150 4 35 71 5
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
 VDM measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (IDM) = 5 µA.
 VBO measured at 100V/µs.
 C1 measured at 1 MHz with a 50 VDC bias.